KUAOTUNU RESIDENTS AND RATEPAYERS ASSOCIATION INC.

COMMITTEE MEETING - Tuesday 18" April
Carrie Parker’s House 6pm

AGENDA

PUBLIC INPUT

1. APOLOGIES

Welcome to new Committee members and Election of Officers

2. MINUTES

2.1.

2.2

Matters Arising 7 March Minutes
Action Summary update

3. CORRESPONDENCE

4. FINANCIAL REPORT

5. ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION

5.1
5.2
53
55
5.6
5.7
5.8
5.9

AGM review and any actions

TCDC Annual Plan KRRA submission — next actions (hearing 26 April)

Recent Interaction with TCDC and going forward

Traffic Calming Village - next steps - gateway graphic

Road Safety — SH25 strategy, speed cameras and other improvements

Suspension bridge — next steps -KRRA appetite for fundraising / co-funding with MRAI
Tennis Court resurfacing — next steps

Pump House Beautification update and state of reserve road access

5.10 Concept of a poll to all members/newsletter recipients to update their priority aspirations

6. AOB

NEXT MEETING DATE

Communications

WATCHING BRIEF

NouhswnNe

TCDC / Waka Kotahi / WRC contact / relationships

Annual roadside clean up plan — post Easter

Walking and Cycling / Road Safety SH25

Point to Point Speed cameras

Bus Shelter

Flytipping

Reserve Pohutukawa planting and state of reserve road access



